



NOTE:
 ⚠️ 1. Revision A: Used on Serial # MDA (3844) & on.

ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY
51		Mast Guide Bearing-MRC	2
50		Mast Guide Bearing-Federal Mogul	2
49		1/8 NPT ST Zerk	8
48		Female Rod End-Sealmaster	2
47		Jam Nut, Hex 7/8-14	2
45		Snap Ring	2
44		Snap Ring	2
43		Washer, Split Lock 5/16"	2
42		5/16-18 x 5/8 Hexhead Self Tap Bolt	8
41		Bolt, Hexhead 5/16-18 x 3/4	2
40		Bolt, Flat Head Socket 3/8-16 x 2 1/4	16
39		Nut, Hex Unitor Lock 3/8-16	16
38		DU Bearing-Garlock	6
37		Fitting, Str ORB to JIC	4
36		1/2 Lockwasher	8
35		Washer, Flat-SAE 1/2"	2
34		Bolt, Flat Head Socket 1/2-13 x 2 1/4	4
33		Bolt, Flat Head Socket 1/2-13 x 3	6
32		1/2-13 x 1 Ferry Bolt	6
31		1/2-13 x 1 3/4 Hexhead Bolt Gr.8	4
30		1/2-13 x 1 1/2 Hexhead Bolt Gr.8	4
29		Nut, Hex Unitor Lock 1/2-13	2
28		Shim (As required)	2
27		Flange Cap	2
26		Link Support Weldment	1
25		Link Support Weldment	1
24		Bearing, Link	2
23		Bearing, Link	2
22		Bearing, Link	8
21		Bearing, Link Center	2
20		Seal, Rod End	2
19		Center Tube Weldment	1
18		Shaft Weldment	4
16		Pin Weldment	2
15		Mount, Bearing	2
14		Mount, Bearing	2
13		Shaft, Chrome	2
12		Link, Outboard	1
11		Link, Outboard	1
10		Link, Inboard	1
9		Link, Inboard	1
7		Rod End Mount Weldment	2
6		Tube, Dowel Bushing	6
5		Tube, Dowel Bushing	2
4		Spacer, Rod End	2
3		Shaft, Rod End	2
2		Round, Center Link Bearing	2
1		Cylinder, Scissor	2
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY
Parts List			

DRAWN Derek Sevier APPROVED & DATE		PAPER SIZE B	PART DESCRIPTION 4K or 5K Single Stage 44" Reach Scissor Ass'y	PART NUMBER
TOLERANCES .X= ± 0.060 .XX= ± 0.030 .XXX= ± 0.010				
DATE: 11/9/2010	SCALE: None	SHEET: 1	OF: 1	

Rev.	Revision Description	ECN #	Rev. Date	Rev. By